

Main table containing school lunch menus from April to March. Columns include course type (D/E), main dish, ingredients (meat, vegetables, grains), allergen information (wheat, soy, etc.), and calorie count.

使用予定物資の生産状況等により、献立内容が変更になる場合があります。



お知らせ
※3/4(月)~3/8(金)の三色団子と3/18(月)~3/22(金)のパンブキンスープには、一口大の団子が入っています。
※3/4(月)~3/8(金)の国産かつおカツには骨が残っている場合があります。気をつけて食べてください。

今月の調味料等

- List of ingredients and seasonings used in the menus, such as wheat flour, soybean oil, and various seasonings.

*食物アレルギーの表示について：都城学校給食センターの献立表は、アレルギー表示義務8品目(★印)、アレルギー表示推奨20品目(☆印)のみの表示です。各献立、使用食材等が不明な点がありましたら、学校給食センターまでお問い合わせください。(0986-23-2617)